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Winter Break Service Hours

December 16, 2023 - January 5, 2024
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V/’:‘i\s Saturday, Dec. 16 = Sunday, Dec. 17 Saturday, Dec. 23 — Tuesday. Jan. 2 f Al
g/\;:i The Burrow and Fitness Center: Closed ALLLOCATIONS CLOSED* =7
3. ) Housing & Residential Education: Closed. Refer to R
y ,3 24-hour desk numbers below.* Wednesday, Jan. 3 — Thursday, Jan. 4 _;$<
,; b The Burrow: 9 am - 5 pm v
o Monday, Dec. 18 Fitness Center: Closed
Counseling & Psychological Services: 8 am - 5 pm Counseling & Psychological Services: 8 am - 5 pm
Housing & Residential Education: 8 am - 5 pm Housing & Residential Education: 8 am - 5 pm

The Burrow and Fitness Center: Closed

Friday, Jan. 5

Tuesday, Dec. 19 The Burrow: 9 am - 5 pm
Counseling & Psychological Services: 8 am - 12:30 pm Fitness Center:10 am - 4 pm
Housing & Residential Education: 8 am - 5 pm Counseling & Psychological Services: 8 am - 5 pm
The Burrow and Fitness Center: Closed Housing & Residential Education: 8 am - 5 pm

All locations return to normal hours on

Wednesday, Dec. 20 - Friday, Dec. 22 Monday, Jan. 8.

Counseling & Psychological Services: 8 am - 5 pm
Housing & Residential Education: 8 am - 5 pm Shuttle Service stops Thursday, Dec. 14

The Burrow and Fitness Center: Closed and resumes on Monday, Jan. 8

*Offices and Services Available After-HoursDurin Closure:

Dean of Students: 561-297-3542 or deanofstudents@fau.edu

Housing & Residential Education: 24-Hour Building Desks: RH3 - 561-799-8023, APT - 561-297-4867,
IVAS - 561-297-5700, (All other front desks close Dec. 20 at 6 pm)

Student Heath Services: After-Hours Nurse Line via phone open 24/7: 561-297-3512 (Option 3)

Counseling & Psychological Services: On-call clinician available: 561-297-CAPS
Student Accessibility Services: Students needing to register for Accommodations please apply via our
online portal, available 24/7 365 days a year: www.fau.edu/sas/academic-support.php




